tory,’ do hereby certify that there has been expended from 
time to time prior to the date hereof on the improvement of 
said river, as the work has progressed, and the money has 
been required, under certain contracts made by the State of 
Iowa with the Des Moines Navigation & Railroad Company, 
the sum of three hundred and thirty-two thousand six hundred 
and thirty-four dollars ($332,634.04), and in consideration 
of said expenditures on said improvement, and in pursuance of 
the provisions of the act of Congress approved as aforesaid,

there will be conveyed to said Des Moines Navigation & Rail-
road Company two hundred and sixty-six thousand one hun-